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CIRCULAR

Date:

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers of DoE, GNCTD at Eklavva, Bhopal during 25 - 30 Nov. 2023

SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, Officers of DoE,GNCTD and Teacher
Educator of SCERT, Delhi at Eklavya, Bhopal. 28 participants will attend the program during 25 - 30 Nov. 2023.

Objectives of the program are:

Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.
Development of 2 1st century skills.
Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
Encourage the teacher's creative and innovative work culture.

Schedule of the program:
Date:
Departure from Delhi —Bhopal (Air):

Arrival Bhopal — Delhi (Air):
Duration of Program:
Participants:

Coordinator:

26 - 30 November. 2023
25 November, 2023
30 November, 2023
Five days
28 ( 25 Mentor teachers, 2 officers ofDoE, I SCERT faculty)
Mr. Nasruddin, Asstt. Prof., SCERT

The Heads of Schools and DDE concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appear in
the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE- A includes the list ofparticipants of the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.
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P.S. to secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)
Date:

(Dr. Nah r Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)
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NAME
SAVITA

ANJU SACHDEVA

ARCHANA VERMA

ARVIND KUMAR
BHAWNA

DR. NARESH KUMAR
EKTA AGGARWAL

JASPAL SINGH NEGI

KAPIL DEV

KUMAR RAVI RANJAN

LALIT KUMAR SHARMA

MANJOT KAUR

MANJU KUMARI

MURARI JHA

NABILA JILANI

PRIYA SHARMA

PRIYA SHARMA

RASHMI GROVER

REENA SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR

SHALU GAUR

SIDDHARTH UPADHYAY

SUSHIL KUMAR SHUKLA

SATYAPAL

ASHOK

Vivek Kumar Garg
(OSD School)

Naresh Draveriya

(OSD School)

Nasruddin (Coordinator)

EMPLOYEE ID

20072907

20080747

19961083

20162103

20132315

20101272

20131554

20080322

20110935

20196450

20190656
20130982

20132787

20102554

20193450

20131009

20131544

19970295

20132011

20101266

19961163

20193525

20050430

20193964

20110457

20090793

20007511

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
SKV, A- BLK, JANAK PURI (1618018)

SKV N02 MANDAWALI, DELHI - 110092.

GOVT CO-ED SR SEC SCHOOL E BLOCK

WEST VINOD NAGAR
SBV, BT-BLOCK, SHALIMAR BAGH

GGSSS SECTOR-I PUSHP VIHAR MB ROAD

GBSSS RITHALA

RSKV NOI BHOLANATHNAGAR

SHAHED BHAI BAL MUKUND SV

SHANKARACHARYAMARG
GBSSS NEW SEEMAPURI DELHI

SW BADARPURKHADAR

RSW GANDHI NAGAR
SKV, RAJOURI GARDEN MAIN

SARVODYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA JANGPURA
SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA NO-3, SECTOR-7,

R.K PURAM

GGSS LAMBI GALI

SARVODAYACOED VIDYALAYA MEHRAM
NAGAR

GGSSS KANTI NAGAR DELHI-51

RPVV, INA COLONY, DELHI

RSKV, PKT- B, MAYUR VIHAR-2

S. CO.ED.SR.SEC.SCHOOL C BLOCK

MANGOLPURI

GCSSS ,NARANG COLONY ,TRI NAGAR
,DELHI - 110035

GBSS NO.3 MEHRAULI

GBSSS DILSHAD GARDEN DELHI

GOVT CO -ED SEC SCHOOL SARASWATI
GARDEN RAMESH NAGAR

GBSSSTIKRI KALAN

School Branch, DoE

School Branch, DoE

SCHOOL ID

1618018

1002023

1002180

1309005

1923055

1413013

1001018

1207008

1106011
1104490

1003012

1515022

1719022

2127031

1720003

1001024

1924038

1002029

1412022

1411037

1923070

1106002

1516017

1617001

Asstt Professor, SCERT


