

## **State Council of Educational Research and Training**

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024

https://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Eklavya-DoEMTs/NE/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/15/67-73

Date: 22/11/23

**CIRCULAR** 

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers of DoE, GNCTD at Eklavya, Bhopal during 25 - 30 Nov, 2023

SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, Officers of DoE,GNCTD and Teacher Educator of SCERT, Delhi at Eklavya, Bhopal. 28 participants will attend the program during 25 - 30 Nov, 2023.

## Objectives of the program are:

- Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.
- Development of 21st century skills.
- Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
- Encourage the teacher's creative and innovative work culture.

Schedule of the program:

Date:

26 - 30 November, 2023

Departure from Delhi -Bhopal (Air):

25 November, 2023

Arrival Bhopal - Delhi (Air):

30 November, 2023

**Duration of Program:** 

Five days

Participants:

28 (25 Mentor teachers, 2 officers of DoE, 1 SCERT faculty)

Coordinator: Mr. Nasruddin, Asstt. Prof., SCERT

The Heads of Schools and DDE concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE- A includes the list of participants of the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Eklavya-DoEMTs/NE/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/15)67-73 Copy to:

1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi

- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
- 6. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 7. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE- A				
No.	NAME	EMPLOYEE ID	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SCHOOL ID
1	· SAVITA	20072907	SKV, A- BLK, JANAK PURI (1618018)	1618018
2	ANJU SACHDEVA	20080747	SKV NO2 MANDAWALI, DELHI - 110092.	1002023
3	ARCHANA VERMA	19961083	GOVT CO-ED SR SEC SCHOOL E BLOCK	1002180
			WEST VINOD NAGAR	
4	ARVIND KUMAR	20162103	SBV, BT-BLOCK, SHALIMAR BAGH	1309005
5	BHAWNA	20132315	GGSSS SECTOR-1 PUSHP VIHAR MB ROAD	1923055
6	DR. NARESH KUMAR	20101272	GBSSS RITHALA	1413013
7	EKTA AGGARWAL	20131554	RSKV NO1 BHOLANATH NAGAR	1001018
8	JASPAL SINGH NEGI	20080322	SHAHED BHAI BAL MUKUND SV SHANKARACHARYA MARG	1207008
9	KAPIL DEV	20110935	GBSSS NEW SEEMAPURI DELHI	1106011
10	KUMAR RAVI RANJAN	20196450	SBV BADARPUR KHADAR	1104490
11	LALIT KUMAR SHARMA	20190656	RSBV GANDHI NAGAR	1003012
12	MANJOT KAUR	20130982	SKV, RAJOURI GARDEN MAIN	1515022
13	MANJU KUMARI	20132787	SARVODYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA JANGPURA	1924044
14	MURARI JHA	20102554	SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA NO-3, SECTOR-7, R.K PURAM	1719022
15	NABILA JILANI	20193450	GGSS LAMBI GALI	2127031
16	PRIYA SHARMA	20131009	SARVODAYA COED VIDYALAYA MEHRAM NAGAR	1720003
17	PRIYA SHARMA	20131544	GGSSS KANTI NAGAR DELHI-51	1001024
18	RASHMI GROVER	19970295	RPVV, INA COLONY, DELHI	1924038
19	REENA SINGH	20132011	RSKV, PKT- B, MAYUR VIHAR-2	1002029
20	SANJAY KUMAR	20101266	S. CO.ED.SR.SEC.SCHOOL C BLOCK MANGOLPURI	1412022
21	SHALU GAUR	19961163	GCSSS ,NARANG COLONY ,TRI NAGAR ,DELHI - 110035	1411037
22	SIDDHARTH UPADHYAY	20193525	GBSS NO.3 MEHRAULI	1923070
23	SUSHIL KUMAR SHUKLA	20050430	GBSSS DILSHAD GARDEN DELHI	1106002
24	SATYAPAL	20193964	GOVT CO -ED SEC SCHOOL SARASWATI GARDEN RAMESH NAGAR	1516017
25	ASHOK	20110457	GBSSS TIKRI KALAN	1617001
	Vivek Kumar Garg			
26	(OSD School)	20090793	School Branch, DoE	
27	Naresh Draveriya (OSD School)	20007511	School Branch, DoE	
28	Nasruddin (Coordinator)	Asstt Professor, SCERT		